

PUBLIC NOTICE

PUBLIC CONSULTATION MEETING

NOTICE is hereby given to interested persons:

THAT at its regular meeting held on July 5, 2023, the Municipal Council of the Town of Sutton adopted, by resolutions number 2023-07-274 and number 2023-07-276:

- 1. Draft By-Law number 114-4-2023 entitled « By-law amending Urban Planning By-Law number 114-1, as amended, in order to address, among other things, issues relating to housing units and to identify specific orientations and actions concerning the latter ».
- **2.** Draft By-Law number 114-5-2023 entitled « By-law amending Urban Planning By-Law number 114-1, as amended, in order to address issues relating to lodging in principal residences and tourist residences, as well as to identify specific orientations and actions concerning the latter ».

THAT at its regular meeting held on September 6, 2023, the Municipal Council of the Town of Sutton adopted, by resolutions number 2023-09-337, number 2023-09-339 and number 2023-09-341:

- **3.** Draft By-Law number 115-17-2023 entitled « By-law amending Zoning By-law number 115-2, as amended, in order to integrate provisions relating to accessory dwelling units and lodging establishments as principal residences and tourist residences ».
- **4.** Draft By-Law number 188-2-2023 entitled « *By-law amending By-Law number 188 regarding conditional uses in order to integrate provisions relating to lodging establishments for tourist residences ».*
- **5.** Draft By-Law number 251-6-2023 entitled « *By-law amending By-Law 251 regarding permits and certificates, as amended, in order to integrate provisions relating to lodging establishments for principal residences and tourist residences ».*

NOTICE is hereby given that a public consultation meeting will be held on **September 27, 2023**, at **6:30 p.m**., in the municipal council room of the Town Hall located at 11, Principale Sud Street.

THAT during the public meeting, the designated person will explain the draft by-laws and the consequences of adopting such by-laws and will listen to persons and organizations wishing to express their views on the subject.

A copy of the draft by-laws is available for consultation on the following web page: https://sutton.ca/en/public-consultation-meeting-tourist-and-principal-residences-and-accessory-dwelling-units-by-laws-114-4-2023-114-5-2023-115-17-2023-188-2-2023-and-251-6-2023

Given in Sutton, Quebec, this 13th day of the month of September of the year 2023.

Jonathan Fortin, LL.B., OMA Assistant Director General | Town Clerk and Director of Legal Affairs